
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Licking Newark 04510012IR0209 Licking County Health Department $44,471.55 ($11,056.55) $33,415.00

Lucas Toledo 04840022IR0209 University of Toledo $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Montgomery Dayton 05710012IR0209 Public Health-Dayton & Montgomery 
County

$53,475.00 ($21,390.00) $32,085.00

Seneca Tiffin 07410012IR0209 Seneca County Health Department $62,028.00 ($27,028.00) $35,000.00

Carroll Carrollton 01010012IR0209 Carroll County Health Department $52,060.00 ($22,060.00) $30,000.00

TOTAL AWARDS $160,500.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 5 Grant Year: 2009 Award Period:   10/1/2008 thru 9/30/2009

Total Applicants Considered: 5 Program Title: INDOOR RADON

Director of Health

Deborah Arms Chief - Prevention

392 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

Promoting radon resistant new residential and school construction and application in the local building codes.  Conducting outreach to 
minority and low income groups.  Collecting school radon testing results and data.  Radon training for staff.  Provide public information 
about radon in homes.  Conduct educational outreach about radon in homes and buildings.  Provide radon awareness training to real 
estate personnel.  Maintain an Ohio radon information website and database.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

1) The applicant is a local and/or city health department or a university; 2) The proposed projects improve the health of Ohio citizens; 3) 
The proposed projects accomplish the objectives of the State Indoor Radon Grant 19 to increase the number of homes tested and 
mitigated for radon; 4) The projects increase public awareness of the risks associated with radon; 5) Personnel are well trained and 
qualified to perform activities listed; 6) Technically and financially feasible work plans are included.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Chuck McCracken

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

33957

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





All federal funding to initiative #1 subgrantees has been reduced due to federal funding limitations.  


Specifically:


1.  Carroll County General Health District federal funding has been reduced by a total of $22,060.00 -- $20,824.00 to reflect a 60/40 
federal/state match plus $1,236.00.  A) Reduce Personnel Budget category to $36,338.09 and, B) Reduce Other Costs category to 
$14,485.91.


2.  Public Health-Dayton & Montgomery County federal funding has been reduced by $21,390.00 to reflect a 60/40 federal/state match.  
A) Reduce Other Costs category to $17,085.00.


3.  Seneca County Health Department federal funding has been reduce by $27,028.00.  A) Reduce Other Costs category to $5,122.53 
and B) Reduce Contracts category to $34,934.64.


4.  Licking County Health Department federal funding has been reduced 11,056.55.  A) Reduce Other Costs category to $5,900.00 and 
B) Reduce Contracts category to $13,795.45.

REMARKS:




